HDFC ERGO General Insurance



ENDORSEMENT WORDING - EMI PROTECTOR

In consideration of the payment of additional premium paid by the Insured and realized by the Insurer not withstanding anything to the contrary, it is hereby understood & agreed that for the purpose of this policy, in the event of the vehicle insured is kept in garage for accidental repairs for more than* days, Insurerwillpay_____Equated Monthly Installment Amount (EMI) to insured as mentioned in the policyschedule.

Special conditions:-

- a) Hypothecation/Lease clause is endorsed in the policyschedule.
- b) Benefit will be restricted to EMI amount as mentioned in the original loan/leaseagreement.
- c) The accidental damages to the insured vehicle should be admissible under Section I (own damage partialloss).
- d) Benefit available only once during each policyyear
- e) Benefit amount would be payable in insured's name subject to NOC from financier as specified in policyschedule.
- f) The measurement of waiting period of 30 days for the purpose of the benefit would start from theday insured permits for repair to start and availability of all spare parts confirmed by the surveyor and repairer.

Specific Exclusions

- a) If spare parts are not available then those number of days would not be accountedfor.
- b) This add on cover would not be applicable on total loss (TL), theft and Constructive total loss (CTL)

*30 days in case of one Equated Monthly Installment Amount (EMI)

*60 days in case of two Equated Monthly Installment Amount (EMI)

*90 days in case of three Equated Monthly Installment Amount (EMI)

HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company Limited. CIN: U66030MH2007PLC177117. Registered & Corporate Office: 1st Floor, HDFC House, 165-166 Backbay Reclamation, H. T. Parekh Marg, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400020. Customer Service Address:D-301, 3rd Floor, Eastern Business District (Magnet Mall), LBS Marg, Bhandup (West), Mumbai - 400 078. Customer Service No: 022 - 6234 6234 / 0120 - 6234 6234 | care@hdfcergo.com | www.hdfcergo.com. Trade Logo displayed above belongs to HDFC Ltd and ERGO International AG and used by the Company under license. IRDAI Reg. No.146 EMI Protector UIN-IRDAN125RP0002V01201920/A0020V01201920